Shenzhen Touview Technology Co., Ltd
Serial UART (RS232/RS485/TTL)
JPEG Color Camera Brief
About Touview
• The first designer and experienced professional Serial UART JPEG
Color Camera in China for almost 9 years
• Supplying one store solution of Serial JPEG Camera Series, covering

How to Select
Serial Camera
How to order
Sample Camera
Serial Camera
Testing
Touview
Shenzhen Touview Technology Co., Ltd
Part 1.  0.3MP Serial JPEG Camera
1. Model No.； TVQ030
----JPEG Picture Data Output Only
Key Features
 Resolution: 640*480 / 320*240 / 160*120;
 Output: JPEG, 4-Level Compression Ratio;
 Protocol: TV Protocol; OV528 / VC0706;
 Serial Interface: RS232 / RS485 / TTL;
 Baud Rate: 9600bps-115200bps;
 Power Supply: 3.3V / 5V / 9V-36V;
 Lens Focus: 2.8 / 3.6 / 6 / 8 /12mm;
 Lens Type: 940 / 850IR lens/ Color Lens;
 Connector: Standard DB9 Female / Wire lead;
 Size: 38mm*38mm / 32mm*32mm;
 850 IR Lens Picture Quality
 940 IR Lens Picture Quality
Back
Part 1.  0.3MP Serial JPEG Camera
2. Model No.； TVBD030
----JPEG Picture & Analog Video Output
Key Features
 Resolution: 640*480 / 320*240 / 160*120;
 Output: JPEG Picture & PAL/NTSC Video;
 Protocol: TV Protocol; OV528 / VC0706;
 Serial Interface: RS232 / RS485 / TTL;
 Baud Rate: 9600bps-115200bps;
 Power Supply: 3.3V / 5V / 9V-36V;
 Lens Focus: 2.8 / 3.6 / 6 / 8 /12mm;
 Lens Type: 940 / 850IR lens/ Color Lens;
 Connector: DB9 Female & RCA;
 Size: 38mm*38mm / 32mm*32mm;
 850 IR Lens Picture Quality
 940 IR Lens Picture Quality
Back
Part 1.  0.3MP Serial JPEG Camera
3. Model No.: TVS030
----JPEG Picture Data Output Only
Key Features
 Resolution: 640*480 / 320*240 / 160*120;
 Output: JPEG, 4-Level Compression Ratio;
 Protocol: TV Protocol; OV528 / VC0706;
 Serial Interface: RS232 / RS485 / TTL;
 Baud Rate: 9600bps-115200bps;
 Power Supply: 3.3V / 5V / 9V-36V;
 Lens Focus: 2.8 / 3.6 / 6 / 8 /12mm;
 Lens Type: 940 / 850IR lens/ Color Lens;
 Connector: Standard DB9 Female / Wire lead;
 Size: Main (38*38mm )  Sensor (46*23mm);
 850 IR Lens Picture Quality
 940 IR Lens Picture Quality
Back
Part 1.  0.3MP Serial JPEG Camera
4. Model No.: TVM030
----JPEG Picture Data Output Only
Key Features

Lead
Back
How to order a proper sample
 Because different customer has different application, the Serial
JPEG Camera is not a standard unit for all customer but a half-
customized product.
 In order to help you to order the proper camera, please have a
details refer to the tips above and fill in the parameter confirmation
table below. And we make sample according to your choice.
 We strongly recommend you tell us what system you will integrate
the serial camera into, we could give you some useful suggestion as
we have more than 9 years experience, our suggestion would be
very helpful for you.
Back
Shenzhen Touview Technology Co., Ltd
Confirmation of Serial Camera Parameters
Model NO.: Serial Camera （Your Choice Here）
Communication
Protocol
Standard Protocol: TV Protocol;
Others: OV528 / VC0706 Protocol;
Customization: Please send document to us;
Serial Interface
TTL & RS232: only with 1 default ID NO.: 0;
For RS485: Please provide every camera ID NO.;
Baud Rate From 9600-115200bps, Default: 115200bps;
Power Supply 3.3V/5V/12V/9-36V;
Lens Focus 2.8mm,3.6mm,4mm,6mm or 12mm for choice;
IR Board 850 / 940 IR led,  Array Light
Cable Length Standard: 3M, (For TTL, <=1M);
Connector
Standard: DB9 Female or Wire lead only;
User’s Connector: Providing Connector & PIN decs.;
Video output connector: For Dual output Module
Power Converter Length between power converter & Camera
Back
Camera Testing：PC Test Software
In order to help customer to test the camera fast and correctly, we
specially designed two kinds of PC Test Software, they are very
helpful for you to control the camera.
ZMCapturer                                                    ZMtools
Back
Shenzhen Touview Technology Co., Ltd
Step 1: Refer to Camera Parameter
1. Please find out the silver label on the camera housing and get the
key technical parameters before you connect to PC.
2. The Label will show 4 key parameters (B, V, L and C) :
Back
Symbol Description Remarks
B Baud Rate of the camera 9600bps-115200bps
V Voltage of camera 3.3V/5V/9-36V
C
Camera Serial Port
(232/485/TTL)
For 485, please check if any special
camera ID on label or default ID is “0”.
For 232/TTL, THE Default ID is “0”
L Lens Focus 2.8/3.6/6/8/12mm
Shenzhen Touview Technology Co., Ltd
Step 2: Connect Camera to PC
1. Please make sure the camera’s  RXD wire and the TXD wire are
connected to PC’s TXD wire and RXD wire ;
2. For RS232 / TTL Serial Port,  please make sure camera GND wire, Power
GND and PC GND wire connected together; Not for RS485 Serial port.
3. Most of the common USB cable is with TTL interface, so please make
sure you get the USB to RS232 Cable if your camera is RS232.
Step 3: Power Camera
1. Red Wire------VCC;
2. Black Wire----GND;
3. Yellow Wire---RX;